PRESIDENT

Pamela Pruitt WIMG/Morris Broadcasting

# VP-MKTG/PUBLIC RELATIONS

Dennis Dooley Capital Health System

#### SECRETARY

Christine G. Ritter Princeton U. Plasma Physics Laboratory

#### TREASURER

Peter Martin, CPA Civale, Silvestri, Alfieri, Martin & Higgins, LLC

Rick Brenner Trenton Thunder

Patrice Coleman-Boatwright The College of NJ

Debra D'Arcangelo

Josephine DiRienzo PSEG

Kenneth Faulkner Joseph Jingoli & Sons

Eleanor Horne

Educational Testing

Service (ETS)

Joyce Kersey Children's Futures

Anna Lustenberg Verizon

James Lytle, Ed.D. Trenton Public Schools

Bernard McMullan, Ph.D. Trenton Bd. of Ed.

Eugene Marsh Construction Project Management Services

Martin Millner Coldwell Banker Hearthside Realtors

Ellen Mushinski New Jersey Network

Valerie H. Rushmore The Times of Trenton

Michele Siekerka Greater Mercer County Chamber of Commerce

Kevin Wiley Commerce Bank



### **Mission**

The mission of the Trenton Public Education Foundation, Inc. (TPEF) is to enhance the educational experience of students from the Trenton Public School District by leveraging community resources and creating opportunities.

## <u>Vision</u>

The Trenton Public Education Foundation, Inc. (TPEF) seeks to become the premier urban public educational foundation in New Jersey. The Foundation will strive through innovation and advocacy to achieve a clearly defined set of educationally-based objectives, established by its Board of Trustees, which are unique to an urban-based school district. The Foundation will be guided by the following principles:

- ✓ The Foundation believes that advocacy on behalf of the students and the district is important to successful educational achievement.
- ✓ The Foundation believes that collaboration amongst stakeholders (i.e., parents, students, teachers, administrators and the public, private, and faith-based communities) is key to successful educational achievement.
- ✓ The Foundation believes it can provide the leadership necessary to support the district.
- ✓ The Foundation believes that mentoring is an important element in the successful growth of young people.
- ✓ The Foundation believes that forming community partnerships will serve to enhance the educational experience of students in the district.
- ✓ The Foundation believes that it is important to measure its success in achieving its goals.
- ✓ The Foundation believes that it can contribute to the transformation of the Trenton Public School District, building on the greatness of its proud past with a brighter future ahead.

~ www.tpef.org ~
C/o Pamela Pruitt, TPEF Board President, WIMG/Morris Broadcasting Co. of NJ, Inc.
Post Office Box 9078 ◆ Trenton, NJ 08650 ◆ Phone: 609.658.0910
Fax: 609.912.0581 ◆ E-mail: ppruitt@wimg1300.com and pamela@thenextlevelconsulting.com